FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Frademark Office TRADEMARK

03-08-2000

01-31-2000

MK)
1-31-00

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

	ION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADI	EMARKS ONLY 101004504
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original upcuments of 284561
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Restaurants on the Run, In	mc, Month Day Year 1 1 2 9 1 9 9 9
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Virginia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name ez2get.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite	280
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Carrolton	Texas 75006
Individual General Partnership	acongc
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.) tion DELAWARE
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	
Address(line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 286-9800	$\overline{1}$
	_ _
Name Mark A. Heyl, Esq.	
Address(line 1) HOPKINS & CARLEY, LLC	
Address(line 2) 2 West Santa Clara Street, 6th Floor	7
Authors (med) = Mode State Select, Cell 11001	
Address (line 3) PO Box 1469	
Address(line 4) San Jose, CA 95109-1469	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # ane	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	d
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1786351	7
	j
]
]
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-2782	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes x No No	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. $\wedge \wedge$

Mark A. Heyl, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Januar / 31, 2000

ature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Delivery Network of America, Inc., a Texas corporation located and doing business at 3440 Sojourn Drive, Suite 280, Carrollton, Texas, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", has adopted, used and is using the mark, HOME DELIVERY NETWORK, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,786,351, dated August 3, 1993; and

WHEREAS ezzget.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the sald mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Delivery Network of America, Inc.

George Dehaven, President

State of IPX #1)

County of JALLAS)

On this 30 day of NOV, 1999, before me appeared the signed it as a free ect on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do second

Notary Public

RALL ACEVEDO
HOMEN PLANTS
STATE OF TEXAS
CONTRIBUTE PROPERTY CONTRIBUTE OF TEXAS

\$\$:4-1 312/0215004,06/2

NOU 23 196 12144

55. SE-51